Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sauganash Elementary School Addition

Contract Number: 1512

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $148,446.85

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/1/10

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: August 31, 2010

PROJECT: Sauganash Elementary School

Monthy Estimale No: 1

For the Period: 6/30/2010 lo 8/31/2010
Contract No.: 1512

In accordance with Resolution No._1512 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on June 8,2010, relafing to the $_10.525,134.00 _Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for Ihe financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify 1o the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts slated herein have been incurred by the Commission and lhat each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Accouni and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for paymenl upon any contract will, when added Lo all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of currenl estimales approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregale amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.

FOR: Sauganash Elementary School

Is now entitled to the sum of: $148,446.86

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 10,525,134.00
ADDITIONS $ 2
DEDUCTIONS $ R
NET ADDITION CR DEDUCTION $ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 5 10,525,134.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 164,940.95
TOTAL RETENTION $ 16,484.10

a} Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tolal Amount Earned,

7 ’
but Not to Exceed £% of Contract Price $ 16.494.10

b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 ~

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {include this Payment) $ 148,446.86
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ %
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 148,446.86

Stan Sweich
Architect of Record
Date:



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
188
COUNTY OF COOK

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is _ President__, of _Blinderman Construction Co.,Inc._, an [llinois corporation, and duly
authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that
said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1512 dated the 8th day of June, 2010,
for {general construction)

for (Sauganash Elementary School, 6040 N.Kilpatric Avenue, Chicago, IL 60646)

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

$148,446.86

under the terms of said

that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and
expenses ol any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said
Owner under them.

that for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement.

that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of
them respectively.

that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the
amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by
each of them Lo or on account of said work, as stated:



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

period to: 08/31/110

PBC project # 05370

e e | o (Gl s | g | e
rotness

Christy Weber Landscaping $409,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409,140.00
Crossmark Site Utilities Site Utilities $121,537.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $121,537.00
C-TEC Waste Compaclor $32,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,500.00
Eason Environmental Earthwork/Site Demo $317,185.00] $22,202.95| $2,220.30 $0.00[ $19,982.66 $297,202.35
GFS Fence Ornamental Fence $94,263.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94,263.00
G&L Associates Metal Wall Panels $41,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,900.00
H&P Contractor Drywall & Acouslical $189,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $189,850.00
International Decorators | Painting $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,000.00
JM Polcurr Electrical $1.170,000.00 $53,100.00] $5,310.00 $0.00] $47,790.00 $1,122,210.00
Martin Flooring Resilient Tile $61,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,000.00
Midwest Contract Glazing |Aluminum Windows $410,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $410,000.00
Moran Terrazzo Terrazzo $220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220,000.00
R.Carrozza Plumbing Plumbing $300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
Roberts Environmental Mechanical $1,240,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,240,000.00
Romero Steel Co. Structural Steel $845,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $845,500.00
Star Contractors Doors & Hardware $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65,000.00
Trevino Masonry Masonry $1,665,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,665,000.00
Trice Construction Co. Site Concrete $639,950.00 $10,000.00f $1,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $630,950.00
TBD Window Treatment $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00
TBD Sprinkler & Fire Pump $105,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,750.00
TBD Spray-on Insulation $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00
TBD Spray-on Fireproofing $15,165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,165.00
TBD Roofing $299,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299,900.00
TBD Vegetative Roof $71,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,000.00
TBD Foodservice Equip. $153,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $153,500.00
TBD Install Millwork $15,530.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,530.00
TBD Millwork $66,365.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,365.00
TBD Signage $18,410.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,410.00
SUBTOTAL $8,652,445.00 $85,302.95| $8,530.30 $0.00| §$76,772.66 $8,5675,672.35




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

period to: 08/31/10

PBC project # 05370

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

e e e | ] S | | PR
ADDRESS WORK o | cowrETe | Cigrewn | | eap | pemio PEooE
TBD Lockers $36,090.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,080.00
TBD Coiling Doaors $22,725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,725.00
TBD Entracnce Floor Mats $5,920.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,920.00
TBD Air Barrier $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
TBD Expansion Joint $7,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.650.00
TBD Traffic Coating $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
TBD Penetration Firestop $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
TBD Joint Sealants $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00
TBD Plaster $5,125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,125.00
TBD Toilet Acc/Com,FE,PS $26,025.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,025.00
TBD Visual Display Unils $14,719.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,719.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
N/A Site Allowance $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
N/A Commissioner $350.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350,000.00
N/A Asbestos $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
N/A CCTV $120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00
SUBTOTAL $889,254.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $889,254.00
Blinderman Construction |General Contractor $983,435.00] $79,638.00| $7.963.80 $0.00f $71,674.20 $911,760.80
TOTAL $10,525,134.00] $164,940.95| $16.494.10 $0.00| $148,446.86 $10,376,687.15




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRAGT $10,525,134.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $164,940.95
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED -$16,494.10
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $10,525,134.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $148,446.86
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,525,134.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $148,446.86
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $10,376,687.15

Contractor certifies that 1o the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; (hat suppliers of materials, services,
labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justilied. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or cmployees, nor as enlarging or altering the
application or effect of exisling lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Licn was
delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that
so [ar as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be
filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly aflirms thal should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the
amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO all moneys that the Tatter may be compelled 10 pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

(To%e Signed by the President of a Vice President)
Steven Blinderman. President
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this 31st day of August , 2010.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
TIINA T. ARCARA

) Notary Public, State of Illinois §




